

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1st Quarter CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	H01-Jan..-21	Concreting of Farm to Market Road	7,998,165.39	Purok Langka 2, Mayao Crossing Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman Nadera Lucena City	7,990,887.27	January 25, 2021	120 C.D.
	H02-Jan..-21	Concreting of Farm to Market Road	7,998,466.68	Purok Teresa and Purok Mabilog, Brgy. Mayao Parada, Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	7,992,110.85	January 25, 2021	140 C.D.
	H03-Jan..-21	Rehabilitation of Road	11,998,608.68	Purok Ilang-Ilang II, Barangay Mayao Silangan, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman Nadera Lucena City	11,987,946.45	January 25, 2021	180 C.D.
	H04-Jan..-21	Concreting of Road	24,998,893.34	Sitio Lilay and Ligaa, Barangay Ibabang Talim, Lucena City	JEMAK Const. & Supply	Cornelio V. Pasumbal Lucena City	24,976,491.06	January 25, 2021	196 C.D.
	H05-Jan..-21	Concreting of Road	29,995,941.29	Purok Magaling, Barangay Ransohan to Purok Maligaya, Brgy. Salinas-Eco- Tourism Road, Lucena City	R.V. Laborte Builders	Reynaldo V. Laborte Lucena City	29,980,106.81	January 25, 2021	220 C.D.

**Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1st Quarter CY 2021**

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	H06-Jan..-21	Construction of Box Culvert	9,999,781.59	Purok Ilang-Ilang II Barangay Mayao Silangan, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman Nadera Lucena City	9,991,838.99	January 25, 2021	120 C.D.
	V07-Jan..-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	8,599,595.39	Barangay Ilayang Dupay, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	8,591,441.15	January 25, 2021	210 C.D.
	V08-Jan..-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	8,599,595.39	Barangay Ibabang Talim, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	8,592,514.85	January 25, 2021	210 C.D.
	V09-Jan..-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	6,999,294.96	Barangay Ransohan Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	6,992,465.40	January 25, 2021	180 C.D.
	V10-Jan..-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	6,499,584.20	Barangay Isabang Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	6,493,415.47	January 25, 2021	180 C.D.
	V11-Jan..-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	6,499,584.20	Barangay Mayao Parada, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	6,493,158.28	January 25, 2021	180 C.D.
	V12-Jan..-21	Construction of DLL Additional Building	23,499,753.36	Barangay Isabang Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	23,485,955.55	January 25, 2021	330 C.D.

**Lucena City
1st Quarter CY 2021**

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	H01-Feb.-21	Concreting of Road	7,998,561.62	University Site, Barangay Ibabang Dupay, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria,Quezon	7,991,458.05	Feb.1 6, 2021	134 C.D.
	H02-Feb.-21	Concreting of Road	8,196,665.42	Purok Baybayin Brgy. Ibabang Dupay Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	8,191,068.20	Feb.1 6, 2021	147 C.D.
	H03-Feb.-21	Concreting of Road	3,999,270.30	CAAP Purok Damayan, Barangay Ibabang Iyam Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria,Quezon	3,995,130.32	Feb.1 6, 2021	62 C.D.
	H04-Feb.-21	Rehabilitation of Road	2,998,768.42	Daleon St., North Employees Subd., Barangay Gulang- Gulang, Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz, Laguna	2,994,497.66	Feb.1 6, 2021	57 C.D.
	H05-Feb.-21	Rehabilitation of Road	2,998,768.42	Purok Sariling Atin Barangay Ibabang Dupay, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,994,497.66	Feb.1 6, 2021	57 C.D.

**Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City**

1ST Quarter CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	V06-Feb.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	5,299,455.22	Barangay Bocoohan Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	5,296,016.72	Feb.1 6, 2021	135 C.D,
	V07-Feb.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	6,199,401.38	Barangay Gulang- Gulang, Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	6,196,153.14	Feb.1 6, 2021	165 C.D.
	V08-Feb.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	5,299,455.22	Barangay Ilayang Iyam, Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	5,297,812.69	Feb.1 6, 2021	135 C.D,
	V09-Feb.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	5,299,455.22	Barangay Ilayang Talim, Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	5,297,812.69	Feb.1 6, 2021	135 C.D,
	V10-Feb.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	5,299,455.22	Barangay Mayao Kanluran, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	5,296,016.72	Feb.1 6, 2021	135 C.D,
	H11-Feb.-21	Construction of Drainage Structure Purok Maligaya, Barangay 5 Lucena City	2,999,924.20	Purok Maligaya, Barangay 5 Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	2,996,927.09	Feb.1 6, 2021	75 C.D.
	H12-Feb.-21	Construction of Gymnasium and Multi-Purpose Building	6,499,572.10	Dalubhasaan ng Lungsod ng Lucena Barangay Isabang Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	6,495,706.02	Feb.1 6, 2021	200 C.D.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1ST Quarter CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	V01-Mar.-21	Construction of Niches	4,999,911.62	Barangay Marketview Lucena City	C.Villaseñor Jr. Construction	Carlos C. Villaseñor Lucena City	4,996,403.14	March 9, 2021	75 C.D.
	H01-Mar.-21	Concreting of Road	2,998,301.62	Purok Ibaiw, Barangay Ilayang Dupay, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,994,882.64	March 9, 2021	58 C.D
	H02-Mar.-21	Concreting of Road	2,997,940.68	Madrid St., Barangay St., Ibabang Dupay Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz, Laguna	2,992,968.35	March 9, 2021	58 C.D.
	H03-Mar.-21	Concreting of Road	2,998,145.31	Purok Maligaya 2 Barangay Salinas Lucena City	C.J. Const. Inc.	Claro J. Jose Lucena City	2,993,635.69	March 9, 2021	76 C.D.
	H04-Mar.-21	Concreting of Farm to Market Road	2,998,301.62	Purok Baybayin Barangay Ibabang Dupay, Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz, Laguna	2,994,982.64	March 9, 2021	58 C.D.
	H05-Mar.-21	Concreting of Farm to Market Road	2,998,301.62	Purok Lansonesan Barangay Ilayang Talim, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	2,994,463.55	March 9, 2021	58 C.D.
	H06-Mar.-21	Concreting of Farm to Market Road	2,999,810.45	Purok Maligaya 2, Barangay Salinas Lucena City	JEFF Enterprises	Freddie R. Lucas Tayabas City	2,995,271.11	March 9, 2021	75 C.D,

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1ST Quarter CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	V07-Mar.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	4,999,629.93	Barangay Mayao Crossing, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	4,993,029.65	March 9, 2021	100 C.D.
	V08-Mar.-21	Construction of Evacuation Center	3,399,751.85	Barangay Barra Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	3,396,252.03	March 9, 2021	80 C.D.
	V10-Mar.-21	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building	4,999,126.93	Barangay Marketview Lucena city	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	4,994,691.16	March 9, 2021	150 C.D.
	H01-Mar-21	Pavement Resurfacing of Merchan Street	7,799,233.81	Lucena City	R.V. Laborte Builders	Reynaldo V. Laborte Lucena City	7,791,834.64	March 30, 2021	60 C.D.
	H01-Mar-21	Construction of Slope Protection	658,639.31	Purok Ilang-Ilang II Barangay Mayao Silangan, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	657,785.64	March 30, 2021	25 C.D.
	H02-Mar-21	Construction of Line Canal	499,963.12	Barangay Talao-Talao, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	499,272.81	March 30, 2021	48 C.D.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1ST Quarter CY 2021

REFERENCE NO.	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING	NAME AND	BID	BIDDING	CONTRACT
---------------	-----	----------	---------	----------	-----	---------	----------

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	BIDDER	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	DATE	DURATION
	V04-Mar-21	Rehabilitation & Improvement of Multi-Purpose Hall,	499,989.17	Barangay IX Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	499,506.44	March 30, 2021	44C.D.
	H05-Mar-21	Concreting of Road	499,392.57	Purok Damayan Barangay Ibabang Iyam Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	498,778.06	March 30, 2021	18 C.D.
	H06-Mar-21	Construction of Pathway/Drainage	199,381.12	Purok Santolan, Barangay Ilayang Talim, Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz, Laguna	197,973.26	March 30, 2021	11 C.D.
	S07-Mar-21	Additional Facilitiesfor Water Supply System	399,444.99	Purok Lansonesan I & II, Barangay Ilayang Talim, Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz, Laguna	398,031.04	March 30, 2021	31 C.D.
	H08-Mar-21	Construction of Pavement (Nursery)	225,814.49	Barangay Mayao Kanluran, Lucena city	L.A. Profugo Construction & Supply	Leandro A. Profugo Lucena City	224,931.60	March 30, 2021	14 C.D.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1st Quarter CY 2021

REFERENCE NO.	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING	NAME AND	BID	BIDDING	CONTRACT
---------------	-----	----------	---------	----------	-----	---------	----------

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	BIDDER	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	DATE	DURATION
	V09-Mar.-21	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall	4,949,711.37	Barangay I Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	4,931,100.50	March 31, 2021	179 C.D.
	V11-Mar.-21	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building	4,999,126.93	Barangay Talao-Talao Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	4,993,800.76	March 31, 2021	150 C.D.
	V12-Mar.-21	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building	3,799,966.65	Barangay Domoit Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	3,784,796.27	March 31, 2021	143 C.D.
	H13-Mar.-21	Concreting of Road	3,799,430.17	Barcelona St. Extension , Barangay II, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	3,794,706.15	March 31, 2021	80 C.D.
	H14-Mar.-21	Concreting of Road	2,998,301.62	Sitio Ravanzo Barangay XI, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,994,579.05	March 31, 2021	58 C.D.
	H15-Mar.-21	Concreting of Road	1,998,621.21	Purok I, Barangay Barra, Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	1,997,117.73	March 31, 2021	38 C.D.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1st Quarter CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
-----	---------------	-----------------	-----	----------	-------------------	---------------------	---------------	-----------------	----------------------

H16-Mar.-21	Construction of Drainage Structure	1,999,547.14	Barangay IX, Lucena City	A. V. Const. & Supply	Fausto Arnold R. Villa Lucena City	1,995,964.60	March 31, 2021	49 C.D.
S17-Mar.-21	Installation of Streetlights	16,509,912.68	Along Diversion Road Barangay Bocohan, Domoit, Gulang- Gulang, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	16,495,984.57	March 31, 2021	190 C.D.
S18-Mar.-21	Installation of Streetlights	8,489,956.46	Along Diversion Road Barangay Mayao Kanluran, Mayao Silangan, Lucena City	A.M. Abdon Construction & Supplies	Angel M. Abdon Candelaria, Quezon	8,483,626.23	March 31, 2021	90 C.D.
H19-Mar.-21	CLUSTER I a. Concreting of Road b. Concreting of Road	2,997,453.52	a. Purok Masagana Barangay Iba, Iyam Lucena City b. Hermana Fausta Barangay Isabang Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,994,522.23	March 31, 2021	90 C.D.

**Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
Lucena City
1st Quarter CY 2021**

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	ABC	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
	H20-Mar.-21	CLUSTER II							

		A. Concreting of Road B. Concreting of Road	2,997,144.68	a. Purok Damayan Barangay Iba. Iyam b.Santolan, Barangay II, Lucena City	JOJR Construction	JOSE A. ONA ,JR. Lucena City	2,993,867.28	March 31, 2021	56 C.D.
H21-Mar.-21	CLUSTER III	A. Concreting of Road B. Concreting of Road C. Concreting of Road	2,994,508.26	a. VSV, Purok Damayan 2, Brgy. Ibabang Iyam,L.C. b.Purok Anak Bagong Sinag, Brgy. Cotta Lucena City c.Purok Talisay Barangay Talao-Talao Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz, Laguna	2,992,813.11	March 31, 2021	90 C.D.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(Sgd.) BRENDA A. CABALLERO
BAC Secretarit - Head

(Sgd.) Atty. SHEILA B. DE LEON
BAC Chairman
City Legal Officer